Name of Proposed Contractor: Angel Guardians

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/9/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41286

Contract Amount: \$39,790.00

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Jenny Brockman, Westside Comm Schools Shana Frodyma, Omaha Public Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: Summer Program for Handicapped Children, Inc.DBA Camp Scott

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/9/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41289

Contract Amount: \$15,798.00

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Kami Rhoades, Speech Pathologist- ESU#13 Art Rose, Gering Public School Danielle Lee- Scottsbluff Public Schools Jill Trautman- Life Links, West NE Comm College, ESU#13

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: CASA of South Central Nebraska

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/9/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41290

Contract Amount: \$49,000.00

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Jennifer Anderson, NE Workforce Development Dale Curtis, Adams County Board of Directors Cassie Baldwin, Deputy County Attorney, Adams County Susan Lindblad, Hastings Public School

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: Goodwill Industries of Greater Nebraska, INC

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/9/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41297

Contract Amount: \$20,912.65

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Robin Dexter, Grand Island Public Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: Bellevue Public Schools

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/9/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41288

Contract Amount: \$5,945.84

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: One staff has an immediate family member employed by NDE.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: ARC of Lincoln

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/12/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41287

Contract Amount: \$13.921.34

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Mary Phillips, ESU#6 Mary Ells, Lincoln Public Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: LUX Center for Arts

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/12/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41301

Contract Amount: \$18,277.00

Scope of Services: Provide a summer transition program for youth ages 14-21.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board Member Margaret Bohls, Art Professor, UNL

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: MBA Research

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/16/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41307

Contract Amount: \$18,000

Scope of Services: MBA Research will conduct preliminary research of the current career clusters identified in Nebraska and associated course structure and learning standards to provide input in the standards revision process across all six CTE content areas. They will facilitate eight futuring panels to identify industry trends and issues, review and validate the Nebraska Career Readiness Standards and skills, identify the components of high-quality work-based learning, and produce a final report with recommendations. This contract and scope of work is part of the larger strategy for CTE Standards revision.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board Member Katie Graham, NDE employee

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402)937-2809

Name of Proposed Contractor: Kelley Wick

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/16/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41311

Contract Amount: \$6,671.74

Scope of Services: Provide assistance with the Suicide Prevention grant on a part-time basis.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Kelley is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (531)530-9001

Name of Proposed Contractor: Sparq

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/17/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41313

Contract Amount: \$2,600

Scope of Services: Allow the NDE to access and use the web-based Electronic Meeting Service software program provided by the contractor.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are:

Steve Blocher, West Point Public Schls Stacie Higgins, NE City Public Schls Brad Wilkins, Ainsworth Public Schls Kim Burry, Bayard Public Schls

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner's Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: ryan.foor@nebraska.gov (402-471-5030)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Brenda Marker, DBA Magic Marker Cleaning Services

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/21/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41314

Contract Amount: \$6,360.00

Scope of Services: Provide cleaning services to the Kearney VR office.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Brenda Marker, University of Nebraska-Kearney

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lindy.foley@nebraska.gov (402)430-1689

Name of Proposed Contractor: Lori Chleborad

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/22/2021

NDE Contract Number: 41315

Contract Amount: \$7,500.00

Scope of Services: Provide coaching and training for the Step Up To Quality

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Individual is a full time employee at UNL

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402)860-4055